SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 190

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 24

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 8 through 12. 1 In line 13, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)" and delete ", electronic cigarettes". In line 15, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)". Delete lines 16 through 18 and insert: 5 "SECTION 2. (1)(a) A person engaged in the business of selling cigarettes or smokeless tobacco products, for profit, may not ship or transport, or cause to be shipped or transported, a cigarette or smokeless tobacco product, ordered or purchased by mail or telephone or through a computer or 7 other electronic network, to any person in this state other than a distributor or retailer. 8 9 "(b) Paragraph (a) of this subsection does not apply to a freight forwarder or motor carrier, both as defined in 49 U.S.C. 13102, as in effect on the effective date of this 2015 Act, or an air carrier, 10 as defined in 49 U.S.C. 40102, as in effect on the effective date of this 2015 Act.". 11 In line 19, delete ", electronic cigarette". 12 13 On page 2, line 12, delete ", electronic". In line 13, delete "cigarette". 14 In line 16, after "person" insert ", including a person described in section 2 (1)(b) of this 2015 15 Act,". 16

17